
17L-46 

REPORTS ANALYSIS DIVISION REFERRAL 

TO 

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 

I. COMMITTEE: 

DATE; November 28,2017 

ANALYST: Kevin McQueen 

Democratic Party of South Carolina 
(C00007658) 
Kathryn Hensley, Treasurer (8/20/17 - Present) 
Kendra Dove, Treasurer (6/26/15 - 8/19/17) 
P.O. Box 5965 
Columbia, SC 29250 

II. RELEVANT STATUTES: 52 U.S.C. § 30104(b)(2) and (4) 
11 CFR § 104.3(a) and (b) 

III. BACKGROUND: 

Failure to Provide Supporting Schedules (Failure to Disclose All Financial Activity) 

Democratic Party of South Carolina ("the Committee") amended its 2016 August 
Monthly Report to disclose additional receipts of $454,042.19 and additional disbursements of 
$454,804.63 that were not disclosed in the original report. The Committee also amended its 
2016 12 Day Pre-General Report to disclose additional receipts of $600,697.37 and additional 
disbursements of $601,083.52, that were not disclosed in the original report. (Attachment 2). 

2016 August Monthly Report 

On August 20, 2016, the Committee filed the original 2016 August Monthly Report 
covering the period from July 1, 2016 through July 31, 2016. The report disclosed $50,183.01 in 
receipts on Line 1 l(a)(i) (Itemized Contributions From Individuals), $4,944.16 on Line 1 l(a)(ii) 
(Unitemized Contributions From Individuals), $7,500.00 in receipts on Line 12 (Transfers From 
Affiliated/Other Party Committees), and $0.00 in receipts on Line 15 (Offsets To Operating 
Expenditures) of the Detailed Summary Page (Image 201608209023472606). The report also 



disclosed $57,886.12 in disbursements on Line 21(a)(i) (Allocated Federal/Non-Federal Activity 
(Federal Share)), $102,908.31 in disbursements on Line 21(a)(ii) (Allocated Federal/Non-Federal 
Activity (Non-Federal Share)), $6,353.94 in disbursements on Line 21(b) (Other Federal 
Operating Expenditures), $0.00 in disbursements on Line 22 (Transfers to Affiliated/Qther Party 
Committees), and $8,539.23 in disbursements on Line 30(b) (Federal Election Activity Paid 
Entirely With Federal Funds) of the Detailed Summary Page (Image 201608209023472607). 

On June 1, 2017, the Committee filed an Amended 2016 August Monthly Report. The 
report disclosed $50,279.01 in receipts on Line ll(a)(i), $2,020.16 on, Line ll(a)(ii), 
$460,045.00 in receipts on Line 12, and $4,325.19 in receipts on Line 15 of the Detailed 
Summary Page, a total increase in receipts of $454,042.19 from the original report (Image 
201706019055298718, Attachment 2). The report also disclosed $56,555.47 in disbursements on 
Line 21(a)(i), $100,542.76 in disbursements on Line 21(a)(ii), $6,594.55 in disbursements on 
Line 21(b), $450,000.00 in disbursements on Line 22, and $16,799.45 in disbursements on Line 
30(b) of the Detailed Summary Page, a total increase in disbursements of $454,804.63 from the 
original report (Image 201706019055298719, Attachment 2). 

On July 12, 2017, a Request for Additional Information (RFAl) was sent to the 
Committee referencing the Amended 2016 August Monthly Report, received June 1, 2016. The 
RFAI requested clarification regarding the substantial increase in receipts and disbursements 
disclosed in the Amended 2016 August Monthly Report (Image 201707120300087929). 

2016 12 Day Pre-General Report 

On October 28, 2016, the Committee filed the original 2016 12 Day Pre-General Report 
covering the period from October 1, 2016 through October 19, 2016. The report disclosed 
$6,733.16 in receipts on Line ll(a)(i) (Itemized Contributions From Individuals), $6,384.00 on 
Line ll(a)(ii) (Unitemized Contributions From Individuals), $68,268.09 in receipts on Line 12 
(Transfers From Affiliated/Other Party Committees), and $0.00 in receipts on Line 15 (Offsets 
To Operating Expenditures) of the Detailed Summary Page (Image 201610289036999369). The 
report also disclosed $22,280.68 in disbursements on Line 21(a)(i) (Allocated Federal/Non-
Federal Activity (Federal Share)), $39,985.13 in disbursements on Line 21(a)(ii) (Allocated 
Federal/Non-Federal Activity (Non-Federal Share)), $6,195.21 in disbursements on Line 21(b) 
(Other Federal Operating Expenditures), $2,500.00 in disbursements on Line 22 (Transfers to 
Affiliated/Other Party Committees), and $26,990.11 in disbursements on Line 30(b) (Federal 
Election Activity Paid Entirely With Federal Funds) of the Detailed Summary Page (Image 
201610289036999370). 

On June 12, 2017, the Committee filed an Amended 2016 12 Day Pre-General Report. 
The report disclosed $7,128.16 in receipts on Line ll(a)(i), $5,682.02 in receipts on Line 
ll(a)(ii), $668,268.09 in receipts on Line 12, and $1,004.35 in receipts on Line 15 of the 
Detailed Summary Page, a total increase in receipts of $600,697.37 from the original report 
(Image 201706129056504900, Attachment 2). The report also disclosed $17,867.84 in 
disbursements on Line 21(a)(i), $31,765.08 in disbursements on Line 21(a)(ii), $5,000.00 in 
disbursements on Line 21(b), $602,500.00 in disbursements on Line 22, and $41,901.73 in 



disbursements on Line 30(b) of the Detailed Summary Page, a total increase in disbursements of 
$601,083.52 from the original report (Image 201706129056504901, Attachment 2). 

On August 10, 2017, a Request for Additional Information (RFAI) was sent to the 
Committee referencing the Amended 2016 12 Day Pre-General Report, received June 12, 2017. 
The RFAI requested clarification regarding the substantial increase in receipts and disbursements 
disclosed in the Amended 2016 12 Day Pre-General Report (Image 201708100300089269). 

On August 16, 2017 the Committee filed a Miscellaneous Electronic Submission ("EEC 
Form 99") in response to both of the RFAIs. The EEC Form 99 stated, ^ 

"The Committee is in receipt of the Commission's letters regarding the Amended 
2017 August Monthly report ft led on J une 1,2017 and the Amended 2017 12-Day 
Pre-General report filed on June 12, 2017. The increased activity included two 
transfers from the Hillary Victory Fund (450,000 and 600,000) and two transfers 
to the DNC (450,000 and 600,000) plus other smaller transactions which were 
inadvertently omitted from the original filing. The reports were amended upon 
discovery" (Image 201708169070368969). 

On October 19, 2017, the Reports Analysis Division (RAD) Analyst called the 
Committee's Treasurer, Kathryn Hensley, to tell her that the EEC Form 99 the Committee 
submitted was not an adequate response to the RFAIs received, and that these referable issues 
would be advanced to another office within the Commission, but that the Committee was 
welcome to submit an additional EEC Form 99 to further explain the increases in activity. Ms. 
Hensley acknowledged that the Committee had made the increases and understood that there was 
nothing the Committee could do to prevent the referral from going forward. She said she would 
contact Chris Patton, the person that normally prepares the Committee's reports, as well as 
contact the Committee's Counsel, and let them know that they should be prepared to hear from 
the Commission in the coming months regarding this matter (Attachment 3). 

On October 30, 2017, the RAD Analyst spoke with Chris Patton. The Analyst explained 
that the Committee is being referred to another office within the Commission for the increase in 
receipts and disbursements reported on both the Amended 2016 August Monthly Report, received 
June 1, 2017 and the Amended 2016 12 Day Pre-General Report, received June 12, 2017 
(Attachment 3). 

To date, no further communication has been received from the Committee regarding these 
matters. 



O-lndex 11/27/2017 12:54 PM 

MS-T I 
'RQ-1-^ 

RQ2~| M2 I N I 
l-'R'diZ M3 N 

»r4«0i7l" 
'~8n455i7 

1 I 2017081690703689691 _L_ j ^ 
4/6/2017 

2 T~2017081403000893761 1/1/20r7l W31/20171 8/14/2017T" 
"2— 20i70ri4630S08^^^^^ mmi mmi 8/l"4ao-i7 

3/1/2017] M1/2bl7T OOOCOITT 
-47l/2b"17 4«l»2d17^ ^SB7/20"17 

2 "I 2017090703000926921 5/1/2017r 5ii31/2017| ' ' 9/7/2017]' 
T- —20T709O7(i3SbO92694 iOimil 
T" 

r""RQ2 I M4 I N r 
MS-^— 

'Ror; --
~"RQ2 I M9 i N r 
^3)?Rr^M2— 

"»7/2017L 
9/7/2017 """9/7/2017 

8/1/20171 "8/31/20171 l"'l/12g017T" 
•"•i"/i72"6T7^—"iToTacfi?' 

1/1/2017'r~W3i"/2bl7j 
Jfle0;i7 "1/31/2017 
2/1/20l"7'] "2/280017] 
"2/i"72"017 -2O8ft0"17 

-S7;7Tr~ 
..$?/qb]7; 

-S3ig;59b^S"1"i:790 'SijBBl 
940^61 r~ S36T590J 913,4711 955;^ 

-"-"- "-90 ~" 913:471 • 955,634 
lir 92,1." 

9i56yi"6"^ 9"1"1, 
9159r~953,388T 2/1/2'0l"7l M8/2bl7T" 

3/1/2017 3/31/2bl7 

T3XA 
"F3XN" 

""F3XA I M7 I A I 
'"F3XA"-^M7""" A 

10/120017] 
7/20O01 

'F3XN I MIOl fn 
^ FsxiT M"ri-^" 

"8OO017I 
"10/i 2/2"017 " 

)17r 
17 

67 

20171012907S624b^ 
20170720906701" 

3OiO017'I" 
li7'~ 4/30/2O17 " 

4/300017]"" 
5/1"O0"l7' ^5/31C0"17 

913,47iT 
92.'i45 

91591 
-K0,63"1^ "97T,6b5 9"l5S33~-9S".50b 

SOIOOTTT 
ri7 6000017^ 

920,6121 966.507] 
-924]6'1'1 

20170809907030850"5"r 6/10017]' 6000017]" 
'56'24b8'5^ "6/i'O'0-17 

962,5081^924.611) bSVOOiT 
~5ii4.'l92^ ^95:842 9a:o'59 

924.611] M5.423] W.192T 95.842]" 947.15W 
95.842 " 9211.182 9192.079 924.946 939.854 

'70 20i7'l"0T2"907l 
iT'T" 2bl70820907l"l'oi990] 

-2b-17b92b'9b728943'8'9 

—^5O0Sb'17 
95".842l ITl 1.994] 9193.089]' 92'4".748r 939".'8"Bir 

-957842^ 92Tr994 ^Si'9370'8"9 ''92"4]748 ''--970:834 
""82'4!?48r" 927.58'IT' S 
"'-'93;545 840]6"3"5 -:1^6"84 -94:4 

67 1 201710209075934418]^ 9/1/2017] 9000017] 
"-77-"^'"-2"o"i7rr2'bbb8g8688"53 -Tb/iob"i7 1^^^^^ 

94.496] 
"9'].484 

944.7241 947.6361 9lS84r 571.581] 
'-947.'6'3"3"^ 543^99 9571 i"8 5"109.000 

' 2'bl71028907"6880403] 
""'2"0'1'705(H9"05349"1"7T4 

M5 "I FT"] 4/120017] 6 I 2017041203000843bbr 4/10016] 4000016] 4/12O017] 
""Ma—^-A"—^ 7/]2BbT7 '-2--^'-2-0-17'07iS6300b87929'^ 7"W26-l"6'^ 7/3'l"O0"i"6 7/i"2O'0"l7 

Page 1 of 4 

Attachment I 



O-lndex 11/27/2017 12:54 PM 

BQ2 I M9 i N 
-R02-^-Mia Kl-

407/20171 3 i 2017042703000852241 8/10016' 801/20161 
•~5«0O"17 "3 ~2bl7O508O3Sdb86238" "S/1"Odl6 "~9/3O0Oi6" 



O-index 11/27/2017 12:54 PM 

Page 3 of 4 

Attachment 1 



0-lndex 11/27/2017 12:54 PM 

MS I A I 12/19C014I 76 | 14953216176| 7/1/20141 
MS A • •Tl/ff/2017^76--^20Wl490i5S34428^ //iaOft^ 

7/31/20141 
•7/3172014 

M9~l N I 9n0a014| 71 | 149709324721 SflnOiS] 8^1/20141 
M9 A 1l7f4g0-17^7r-^T7-lTl490W34504 -Bri'^14^8Sig6V4^ 

STI:32O 
•MTSSIT 
-$5-i:003 

5214,0591 
-S2'l4;b59 

5174,3771 549,5521 
5174,377 551,003 

50] 
To 

M10 I N I 10g0a014| 156 I 149518561551 
mo • A Ti7i4g0'i7 11'5 20i7vri4908B634578^~ 
12Cn N I 1003Q014L_26_ | 14952540083} 1 

900/2014} 
""S/30720T4 

515,51^ 
5T6]9i 

212,7821 
-5273T4'3 

~5Tf..___ 
5185,^ 

50 
TO 

50 

12G , . 
T2G A lT/i-47201 
30G I N r 

5130,97^ 
Tisrai 

•5218D05 574:i06 

30G' A , 
YE I N I 1/31/2015) 97 j 

•~2O'l7TlT4S08663j: 
1495311 

•lW/aV4 I(»i-5I20-14 
_542^9J_ 

12/4/2014} 9OT . 
11/14/2017 • 145 201711149086634777 10/16/2014 

15950577012} 11/25/201 

11/24/2014} 
574,106 

12/31/2014} 
-1231/2014 

5104,1891 
TTsKirs'-

532,85fr 
Tfta'n 

5446,870} 
T4gil35 

5104,189} 
. • TT38:175^ 

5518,408} 532,651} 

541,77tr 
-SaT777 

5563,383 534T27 
557,881} 516,702} 

50 
-SB 

50 

To 'A—^'I7ra«0'l7 90-
} A } 219/2013} 6 T 

-20i7iTi4908S6549a 
13960946815} 

—5'57,914 518,186 
JL 

Page 4 of 4 

Attachment 1 



Democratic Party of South Carolina (C000076S8) 
2016 August Moutlily Report/Amended 2016 August Monthly Report, received 6/1/17 

Overview of Additional Receipts 

5 

Repoi t Line 
2016 August .Monthly 

Rc|)ort 
(Image 

201608209023472606) 

Amended 2016 
.Vugust Montiily 
Report, received 

6/1/17 (Image 
201706019055298718) 

Vai iance 
-V mount 

Line ll(a)(i): Itemized 
Contributions From 
Individuals 

$50,183.01 $50,279.01 $96.00 

Line ll(a)(ii): 
Unitemized 
Contributions From 
Individuals 

. $4,944.16 $2,020.16 -$2,924.00 

Line 12: Transfers From 
AfBliated/Other Party 
Committees 

$7,500.00 $460,045.00 $452,545.00 

Line IS: Ofifsets To 
Operating Expenditures $0.00 $4,325.19 $4,325.19 

Total Variance: $454,042.19 

Attachment 2 



Overview of Additional Disbursements 

Rc|)oi ( L ine 

2016 August Monthly 
Rci)ort 
(Image 

201608209023472607) 

Amended 2016 
August Monthly 
Re|)orl, 1 eeei\ ed 

6/1/17 (Image 
201706019055298719) 

Variance 
Amount 

Line 21(a)(i): Allocated 
Federal/Non-Federal 
Activity (Federal Share) 

$57,886.12 $56,555.47 ' -$1,330.65 

Line 21(a)(ii); Allocated 
Federal/Non-Federal 
Activity (Non-Federal 
Share) 

$102,908.31 $100,542.76 -$2,365.55 

Line 21(b); Other Federal 
Operating Expenditures $6,353.94 $6,594.55 $240.61 

Line 22: Transfers to 
Affiliated/Other Party 
Committees 

$0.00 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 

Line 30(b): Federal 
Election Activity Paid 
Entirely With Federal 
Funds 

$8,539.23 $16,799.45 $8,260.22 

Total Variance: $454,804.63 

Attachment 2 



Democratic Party of South Carolina (C000076S8) 
2016 12 Day Pie-Geueral Report/Amended 2016 12 Day Pre-General Report, received 6/12/17 

Overview of Additional Receipts 

Rci)Oi t Line 

2016 12 D;iy Pro-
General Repoi t 

(Image 
20161028903^6999369) 

Amended 2016 12 
Day Pi e-General 
Reimrt, recei\ ed 
6/12/17 (Image 

201706129056504900) 

N'ariance 
Amount 

Line ll(a)(i): Itemized 
Contributions From 
Individuals 

$6,733.16 $7,128.16 $395.00 

Line ll(a)(ii): 
Unitemized Contributions 
From Individuals 

$6,384.00 $5,682.02 -$701.98 

Line 12: Transfers From 
Affiliated/Other Party 
Committees 

$68,268.09 $668,268.09 $600,000.00 

Line 15: Offsets To 
Operating Expenditures $0.00 $1,004.35 $1,004.35 

Total Variance: $600,697.37 

Attachment 2 



Overview of Additional Disbursements 

Report Line 

2016 12 Dav Pi e-
General Report 

(Image 
201610289036999370) 

Amended 2016 12 Day 
Pre-General Report, 

recei^ed 6/12/17 (Image 
201706129056504901) 

\ ariance 
Amount 

Line 21(a)(i): Allocated 
Federal/Non-Federal 
Activity (Federal Share) 

$22,280.68 $17,867.84 -$4,412.84 

Line 21(a)(ii); Allocated 
Federal/Non-Federal 
Activity (Non-Federal 
Share) 

$39,985.13 $31,765.08 -$8,220.05 

Line 21(b): Other Federal 
Operating Expenditures $6,195.21 $5,000.00 -$1,195.21 

Line 22: Transfers to 
Afiiliated/Other Party 
Committees 

$2,500.00 $602,500.00 $600,000.00 

Line 30(b): Federal 
Election Activity Paid 
Entirely With Federal 
Funds 

$26,990.11 $41,901.73 $14,911.62 

Total Variance: $601,083.52 

Attachment 2 


